Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

WHORM Subject File Code: FG006-01 ID Numbers: 059952-059199 Box:

To see more digitized collections visit: https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digital-library

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: https://reaganlibrary.gov/document-collection

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: https://reaganlibrary.gov/citing

National Archives Catalogue: https://catalog.archives.gov/

MEMORANDUM

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

JUNE 12, 1981

MEMORANDUM TO:

DICK ALEN

FROM:

JACK BURGESS

CHICAGO SPEAKING ENGAGEMENT

JACK BURGESS

CHICAGO SPEAKING ENGAGEMENT

Al Mazewski, president of the Polish American Congress, is being honored at a large testimonial banquet in Chicago, on Friday, June 26 in the evening. Over 1,000 tickets have already been sold and they anticipate a crowd of 1,200-1,400 people. Governor Jim Thompson and Mayor Jane Bryne will make appearances and the audience will have representatives from various parts of the country. All proceeds go to the purchase of medical supplies for Poland.

Al asked me yesterday if you would do him, and the Polish American Community, the honor of being the main speaker. I told him that your schedule was undoubtedly a tight one, but I would make the request nonetheless. Al feels that your presence would have great significance among Polish Americans and win many points for the Administration.

Dick, I have no idea whether you are accepting out of town engagements, but, if you are, this is one I would strongly recommend. Please let me know if you think you can do it. If so, I will get whatever additional details you need.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

POLISH NATIONAL ALLIANCE ER 6100 NORTH CICERO AVE CHICAGO IL 60646



1-0102165167 06/16/81 ICS IPMBNGZ CSP WSHA 3122860500 MGM TDBN CHICAGO IL 68 06-16 0843A EST

fed provies

MR JACK BURGESS, SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT OLD EXECUTIVE OFFICE BLDG ROOM 128 WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON DC 20500

RE: TESTIMONIAL DINNER TO BE HELD ON FRIDAY, JUNE 26 AT 8PM AT HOUSE OF WHITE EAGLE, 6845 MILWAUKEE AVENUE, NILES, ILLINOIS. THERE WILL BE 1,400 GUESTS. I HOPE YOU FOUND A SPEAKER. PLEASE LET ME KNOW AS SOON AS YOU CAN.

ALOYSIUS A. MAZEWSKI, PRESIDENT POLISH NATIONAL ALLIANCE

08:46 EST

MGMCOMP MGM

100 col hay show

few bearing

You are most cordially invited

to attend a

TESTIMONIAL BANQUET

in a

CIVIC TRIBUTE

Honoring

ALOYSIUS A. MAZEWSKI

Friday, the twenty-sixth of June

nineteen hundred and eighty-one

The House of the White Eagle

6845 Milwaukee Avenue, Niles

Reception at six thirty

Dinner at seven thirty

Dancing

Semi-formal

R.S.V.P

HONORARY CHAIRMEN

Governor James R. Thompson Mayor Jane Byrne
Senator Charles H. Percy Senator Alan Dixon

DINNER COMMITTEE

Honorable Ted Kowalski Bishop Alfred L. Abramowicz Walter Koziol Honorable Frank Annunzio Honorable Walter Kozubowski Dr. Michael P. Balzano John Krawiec Marion Baruch Joseph Bialasiewicz Lottie S. Kubiak Harriet Bielanski Thaddeus Kuczek Honorable Matthew Bieszczat Honorable Stanley Kusper Peter Kutza John Bogusz James Cioromski Honorable Joseph Lavorci Hilary Czaplicki Honorable Ted Lechowicz Genevieve Daly Richard Lelko Honorable Edward Derwinski Robert Lewandowski Joseph Drobot Casimir Lukomski Veronica Maczka Edward G. Dykla Honorable Richard Elrod Honorable Chester Majewski Honorable John G. Fary Honorable John Marcin Reverend Peter Fiolek C. R. Honorable Edward Marsalek Honorable Richard Martwick Joseph H. Gajda Joseph Gil Bonaventure Migala Reverend Louis Gracz C. R. George Migala Honorable Henry Hyde Reverend Stanley Milewski Walter Hoffelder Eugene Moats Stanley Idzik John Morelewski Edward Moskal Peter Inglot Stephanie Jagielski Casimir Musielak Honorable William Jaskula Helen Orawiec Reverend Edward Pajak Aleksander Kajkowski Edward Kiszka Peter Piotrowicz Peters Mitchell Kobelinski Ted Przybylo Honorable Anthony Kogut Bernard Puchalski Emil Kolasa Honorable Roman Pucinski

Chester Koscielak

· · · ·

Thaddeus Radosz John Ramza Stanley Richards Angeline Ritza Bernard Rogalski Abbott Rosen Arthur Rosenblum Honorable Edward Rosewell Honorable Daniel Rostenkowski Dr. Edward Rozanski Chester Sawko Honorable Harry Semrow Timothy Sheehan Dr. Walter Sikora Honorable Robert Sklodowski Walter Skonieczny Fred Skowronski Leonard Slotkowski Walter Stepien Honorable Frank Sulewski Helen Szymanowicz Ted Szywala Adam Tomaszkiewicz Honorable Vincent Tondryk Dennis Voss Andrew Vrtjak Florence Wiatrowski A. J. Wysocki Honorable Clement Zablocki Rt. Rev. Joseph Zawistowski D.D. Helen Zielinski Reverend Walter Ziemba

Executive Chairman Nina Busse Executive Secretary Jean Dybal Public Relations Edward Dziewulski

Joseph L. Pudlo, Jr.

THE

ID #___

060023 FEADL-01

WHITE HOUSE COUNSELLOR'S OFFICE TRACKING WORKSHEET

HINTERNAL INCOMING Date Correspondence 92, 2, 9 Name of Correspondent: Jestah P. Bart User Codes: (A) (B) (C) Subject: Sine Althomer backed at of his speaking engagement before WARC Writer reports the officers of NARC be given an appt of with Mr. Meere Or R. Williamson on either 18 or 19 March Water also requests WH speaker for annual meeting in Louisville, ky or 11 through 19 May ROUTE TO: ACTION DISPOSITION CASTRI QUESTIAL OF 12 March Code Primy Date of Code Primy MMDD Response Code Primy MMDD Code Primy Date of Code Primy MMDD Code Primy Date of Code Primy MMDD Code Code Code Primy MMDD Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code	□ O • OUTGOING .				
Date Correspondence \$2_1 2_19 Name of Correspondent: Joseph P. Bort CN Mall Report User Codes: (A) (B) (C) Subject: Since Althornes backed at of his speaking engagement before NARC Writer regulate the officers of NARC begiven an appt at with Mr. Meere Os R. Williamson on either 18 or 19 March. Writer also requests WH speaker for Annual meeting. Louisville, ky an 11 through 19 May. ROUTE TO: ACTION DISPOSITION CASTR! CASTR! Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: ACTION CODES: A - Appropriate Action ACTION CODES: A - Appropriate Action Linto Copy Only/No Action Necessary A - Answered C - Completed	□ H - INTERNAL .				
CN Mall Report User Codes: (A) (B) (C) Subject: Since All Homes backed at of his speaking engagement before WARC Writer regists the officers of NARC be given an appt at with Mr. Meere Os R. Williamson on either 18 or 19 March. Whiter also requests WH speaker to Annual meeting a Louisville, ky or 11 through 19 May ROUTE TO: ACTION DISPOSITION CASTRI O' Tracking Date of Completion Date Code YYIMMIDD Response Code YYIMMIDD Referral Note: 1	□ I - INCOMING Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 92, 2, 9		·		
Subject: Since Althomer backed at of his speaking engagement before NARC Writer 1985 the officers of NARC beginen an apptint with Mr. Meere Or R. Williamson on either 18 or 19 March. Writer also requests WH speaker for annual meeting is Louisville, ky on 11 through 19 May ROUTE TO: ACTION DISPOSITION Office/Agency (Staff Name) Action Code Pythmidd of Response Code Pythmidd Pate Completion Date Response Code Pythmidd CASTR1 O 921210 Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: 1 1 Referral Note:	Name of Correspondent: Joseph	P. Bort		, uppropropriessonalism	
Writer rysts the officers of NARC be given an apotat with Mv. Meere Or R. Williamson on either 18 or 19 March Writer also requests with speaker for annual meeting in Louisville, ky an 11 through 19 May. ROUTE TO: ACTION DISPOSITION Office/Agency (Staff Name) CASTRI O' 821210 Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: ACTION CODES: A-Appropriate Action 1 - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary A-Answered C - Completed	☐ CN Mail Report	User Codes: (A)		(B)	(C)
Williamson on either 18 or 19 March Whiter also requests WH speaker for annual meeting in Louisville, ky on 11 through 19 May ROUTE TO: ACTION DISPOSITION Office/Agency (Staff Name) CASTRI CINCAND Referral Note:	Subject: Since Al Home & backe	0	4	1 11 41	fore NARC
ROUTE TO: ACTION DISPOSITION Office/Agency (Staff Name) CINCRID Referral Note:	Williamson on either 18 0x 16)		H contector
Action Office/Agency (Staff Name) Action Code Action Date YY/MM/DD CASTRI O Y2/2/10 Referral Note:		1 1-		404	
Office/Agency (Staff Name) CODE CO	ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISF	POSITION
CINTRI	Office/Agency (Staff Name)		Date	_ of	Date
Referral Note: I	CNSTRI	0'	8212,10		C 82,03, 1
Referral Note:		Referral Note:			
Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: DISPOSITION CODES: A - Appropriate Action I - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary A - Answered C - Completed	CNRAND	A	82 102/10		C 82103119
Referral Note:		Referral Note:			
Referral Note:		Referral Note:			
Referral Note: ACTION CODES: A - Appropriate Action I - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary A - Answered C - Completed			1 1		
ACTION CODES: A - Appropriate Action I - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary A - Answered C - Completed		Referral Note:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ACTION CODES: A - Appropriate Action I - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary A - Answered C - Completed				-	
A - Appropriate Action I - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary A - Answered C - Completed		Referral Note:			
	ACTION CODES:			DISPOSITION CODES:	
D - Draft Response S - For Signature F - Furnish Fact Sheet X - Interim Reply	C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet	R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature	ction Necessary	B - Non-Special Refe	erral S - Suspended
to be used as Enclosure FOR OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE: Type of Response = Initials of Signer Code = "A" Completion Date = Date of Outgoing	to be used as Enclosure			Type of Response = Code =	Initials of Signer
Comments:	Comments:	de la segui	Chann	-2-4	· w/RK
will be to say - helling with #32 pm 11 her	with he to a	20 J - 1	etting	4 4	- 11 heer

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

	CLASSIFICATION SECTION	
No. of Additional Correspondents: Media: <	L Individual Codes: 2300	2
Prime Subject Code: FG 006.01		
	PRESIDENTIAL REPLY	
Code Date	Comment	<u>Form</u>
c	Time:	<u>p.</u>
DSP	Time:	Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:	MEDIA CODES:	
CPn - Presidential Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron n - 4 - Dutch n - 5 - Ron Reagan n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie	B - Box/package C - Copy D - Official document Q - Message H - Handcarried L - Letter M - Maligram O - Memo P - Photo R - Report	
CLn - First Lady's Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Corres	S - Sealed T - Telegram V - Telephone X - Miscellaneous Y - Study	
n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reaga n - 2 - Ron - Nancy	n	

513/293-6964

Q FF 1



Condy of int. The start of the

JOSEPH P. BORT SUPERVISOR FOURTH DISTRICT

February 3, 1982

Ms. Florence Randolph Office of the Counsellor to the President The White House Washington, D. C. 20500

Dear Florence:

In accordance with our telephone conversation, I will outline in writing my concern to you. The National Association of Regional Councils (NARC) had about 600 locally elected officials—mayors, city councilmembers, supervisors—from all over the country in Washington on January 27-29, 1982. Among that group there are a smattering of active, supportive Republicans, including Charles Horn. Mr. Horn was recently elected Second Vice-President of NARC and will be President of the organization in 1984 when President Reagan, I assume, will be running for re-election.

Our current President, Corky Kirkpatrick from Portland, was tremendously disappointed when Al Homer, who had been scheduled to speak, called up the morning of his speaking engagement to say that he would not be able to make it. Corky and some of the other officers of NARC felt guite snubbed and wanted to make the matter a topic of discussion at our Board meeting. I was able to prevent this on the basis that I would talk to Ed Meese and, hopefully, get a better reception from The White House with regard to future situations. On March 18 and 19, 1982, I believe the officers, including Charles Horn, will be in Washington. They constitute about five people and I would hope that they could arrange a meeting with Ed Meese or Rich Williamson at that time. Also, May 17 through 19, 1982, there will be about 1200 locally elected officials in Louisville, Kentucky, for the annual meeting of NARC. I would hope that we could have a major speaker from The White House at that time.

Generally speaking, the group agrees with the thrust of reducing the federal budget, working towards a balanced budget, and returning controls back to local government. It is, however, clear that in many situations the emphasis is somewhat different in The White House as to what constitutes local government. We feel that an Association of local governments is more local than the state in some situations.

However, while not always agreeing on the specifics of The White House proposals, most everybody admires the President and are supportive and I would like to maintain that support which would erode rather rapidly if they got the feeling that they were being snubbed and overlooked by The White House, which of course by history is not President Reagan's style.

Therefore, I hope that you will be able to help Charlie Horn and me help the Administration by responding to NARC's desire to have better communication with The White House. I think it will be most helpful that Charlie Horn will be President of the organization in 1984; he is a strong supporter of the Administration. It would also be nice if some communication could be had from The White House with Charlie (his card is attached). He and I are Republicans who have managed to get elected and re-elected in heavily populated Democratic districts, and he is in a position to be helpful and to receive help.

At one time Rich Williamson told me that he would like to make contact with Charlie, but I was neglectful in not putting anything in writing so I assume that Rich just forgot it with the many millions of things he has to look at. I would appreciate it, Florence, if you would share these things with Ed Meese. I really do not personally need a reply, but I would appreciate it if somebody would make it easy for Charlie, at least, to make contact with The White House.

The feeling I get from several organizations is that Rich Williamson has moved into a policy position and therefore does not have the time really needed for adequate communications. Maybe there should be an addition to the staff with the main responsibility of letting us all know about details regarding what is going on at The White House.

With much appreciation.

Sincerely yours,

J. ()

Joseph P. Bort CHAIRMAN, Alameda County Board of Supervisors

JPB:gjc Attachment

cc: Hon. Charles F. Horn





CHARLES F. HORN
Montgomery County Commissioner

COUNSELLO	WHITE HO	USE ACKING WO	RKSHEET		
O OUTGOING					
☐ H · INTERNAL		•			
Date Correspondence 821 2110 Received (YY/MM/DD)	<u>) </u>		·		
Name of Correspondent: Milton	Mitter				
☐ CN Mail Report U	Iser Codes: (A) _		(B)	(C)	
Subject: Thanks to Mr. 1	Yeese for	speakin	gat Break	tfest	
Bunch. Sends list of	f reporte.	s who	attended		
the breakfast			,		
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISI	POSITION	
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD	
CNSTRI	_ 0	8212110	EM-FYI	C 82102110	r. CH
0	Referral Note:	74 22 11		0.72	
<u>DUTENK</u>	_ =====================================	82,0210		C820210	<i>y</i>
	Referral Note:	1 1			•
	Referral Note:				
			-		
	Referral Note:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Referral Note:				
ACTION CODES:	I Info Cook Onlythia Ag	Non Noncon	DISPOSITION CODES		
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response	I - Info Copy Only/No Ad R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature	· ·	A - Answered B - Non-Special Ref	C - Completed erral S - Suspended	
F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	X - Interim Reply		FOR OUTGOING COR		
•			Type of Response : Code : Completion Date :	Initials of Signer"A"Date of Outgoing	
Comments:					

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter. Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB). Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files. Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

CLASSIFICATION SECTION	
L Individual Codes: 4.200	4200_
Secondary Subject Codes: B 016 B 010	
PRESIDENTIAL REPLY	,
Comment	<u>Form</u>
	•
Time:	P
Time:	Media:
MEDIA CODES: B - Box/package C - Copy D - Official document G - Message H - Handcarried L - Letter M - Maligram O - Memo P - Photo R - Report S - Sealed T - Telegram V - Telephone X - Miscellaneous Y - Study	
	Individual Codes: 4.200 Secondary Subject Codes: B. D.

ADVANCE OF SATAPLE OF THE A CHANCEL WOLFED



Chamber of Commerce of the United States

MILTON E. MITLER, MANAGER MEDIA RELATIONS DIVISION

202-659-3160

February 8, 1982

060025

The Honorable Edwin Meese III Counsellor to the President The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Ed:

Whenever we have the opportunity to enjoy a speaker of your stature at our Breakfast Bunch sessions, we attempt to interest the press in attending.

Attached is a list of the reporters who attended your Breakfast Bunch morning presentation on February 4, 1982.

Thank you for your participation in the program. It was greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Milton E. Mitler

Attachment

U.S. CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

REPORT OF MEDIA COVERAGE

Breakfast Bunch

SPEAKER: Ed Meese

DATE:

February 4, 1982

DATE: February	4, 1982	
ORGANIZATION	REPORTER	CREW
ABC News - Associated Press	Ken Blaylock Jay Perkins	Vincent Gaito Bill Jenkins Zeterman Gilbertson
Cable Network News	David French	:
CBS	Rita Flynn	
NBC News	Emery King	Percy Arrington Roy McKay
Gannett	Ann Devroy	
Inudstry Week	Bill Miller	·
Newsday	Judith Bender	
Time		J. Ashe (photographer)
	·	
	,	

WHITE HOUSE COUNSELLOR'S OFFICE TRACKING WORKSHEET

1D# 060073 F-G006-01

□ O · OUTGOING				
□ H · INTERNAL				
□ I - INCOMING Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 820021	10_			
Name of Correspondent: JE	RRY PRIES	7		
☑ CN Mail Report	User Codes: (A)		(B)	(C)
Subject: Writer thank	B. EM	Mr. an	d Mrs.	Meese
for what they	Sid Bon	4.5.	anlan -	Zors' Ball
70.	700			
ROUTE TO:	AC	CTION	DISP	OSITION
	Action	Tracking Date	Type of	Completion Date
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Code	YY/MM/DD	Response	Code YY/MM/DD
CNHAMM		82102111	EM FYI	C 82,02, 176
CNMEES	Referral Note:			
CNMEES	I	8210214	***************************************	C 821021115
	Referral Note:			
	_			
	Referral Note:			
				
	Referral Note:			
	-			
	Referral Note:			
ACTION CODES:		·	DISPOSITION CODES:	0.0
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response	S - For Signature	Action Necessary	A - Answered B - Non-Special Refer	C - Completed rai S - Suspended
F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	X - Interim Reply	•	FOR OUTGOING CORRI	Initials of Signer
			Code = Completion Date =	
Comments:				
				•

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter. Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB). Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files. Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

CLASSIFICATION SECTION

	CLASSIFICATION SECTION	
No. of Additional Correspondents: Media:	Individual Codes: 4.200	<u></u>
Prime Subject Code: FG 006-01	Secondary Subject Codes:	
	one and the same a	
	ODEOIDENTIAL DEDLY	
	PRESIDENTIAL REPLY	
Code Date	Comment	Form
c	Time:	<u>P-</u>
DSP	Time:	Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:	MEDIA CODES.	
CPn - Presidential Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron n - 4 - Dutch n - 5 - Ron Reagan n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie	MEDIA CODES: B - Box/package C - Copy D - Official docume G - Message H - Handcarried L - Letter M - Mailgram O - Memo P - Photo	ent
CLn - First Lady's Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Corres	R - Report S - Sealed T - Telegram V - Telephone X - Miscellaneous Y - Study	
n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reaga n - 2 - Ron - Nancy	an	

COMPUTER RESOURCES CORPORATION

1082 POST ROAD DARIEN, CT 06820 203-655-9943 OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Jan Co, Lot the Lign for what your wife and yon did for Mr. S. anbassaders Sall Obrio, my rinfe nom is totally incapacitated, and has only hope - That you and Ursula helfed Deepert thanks, Serry Priest 15.



ID	#	0	6	0	0	7	4	

WHITE HOUSE COUNSELLOR'S OFFICE TRACKING WORKSHEET

1-6006-01

O - OUTGOING				
H - INTERNAL		,		
I - INCOMING Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)	<u>, </u>			
ame of Correspondent: Roz	BERT E. W	ENZEL		
CN Mail Report	User Codes: (A) _		(B)	(C)
ubject: Writer was	pleased.	to se	May you	at
The Class of 17	53 Junner	neo lo	new you	h
and green sus	seg y	nede	•	
DUTE TO:	ACT	TION	DISP	OSITION
fice/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
VCN HAMM	الام 0	\$21021 11	EM SDR	A 821621/6
CNMEES	Referral Note:			0 00 00 11
CNMEES	I was	82102111		C 82.02.111
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
		<u> </u>		
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
ACTION CODES:			DISPOSITION CODES:	
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response	I - Info Copy Only/No Ac R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature	tion Necessary	A - Answered B - Non-Special Refer	C - Completed al S - Suspended
F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	X - Interim Reply		FOR OUTGOING CORRES Type of Response = Code = Completion Date =	Initials of Signer "A"
				Date of Outgoing
omments:			Completion Date =	Date of Outgoing

RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

No. of Addisonal	CLASSIFICATI		
No. of Additional Correspondents: Media:	Individu	ual Codes: 4.620	<i>?</i>
Prime Subject Code: EG 206-0			
	PRESIDENTI	AL REPLY	
Code Date		Comment	Form
C	Time:		P-
DSP	Time:		Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:		MEDIA CODES:	
CPn - Presidential Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron n - 4 - Dutch n - 5 - Ron Reagan n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie		B - Box/package C - Copy D - Official documer G - Message H - Handcarried L - Letter M - Maligram O - Memo P - Photo R - Report	nt
CLn - First Lady's Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan		S - Sealed T - Telegram V - Telephone X - Miscellaneous Y - Study	
CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Cor n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Re n - 2 - Ron - Nancy	espondence agan		

Dear Bob:

Thank you for your kind note. It was also a pleasure for me to see you and so many other friends at the Class of 1953 dinner, and I am already looking forward to our future reunions.

Your thoughtfulness is appreciated, and I am grateful for the time that you have taken to write.

Best personal wishes.

Sincerely,

EDWIN MEESE III
Counsellor to the President

Mr. Robert E. Wenzel Consumer Advertising Manager Fortune Time and Life Building Rockefeller Center Hew York, NY 10020

cc: Ed Meese V

EM:NH:vml--

5

Dear Bob:

Thank you for your kind note. It was also a pleasure for me to see you and so many other friends at the Class of 1953 dinner, and I am already looking forward to our future reunions.

Your thoughtfulness is appreciated, and I am grateful for the timethat you have taken to write.

Best personal wishes,

Sincerely,

EM

cc to Méese EM:nh



TIME & LIFE BUILDING/ROCKEFELLER CENTER/NEW YDRK, N.Y. 10020/(212) 307-4808

ROBERT E. WENZEL CONSUMER ADVERTISING MANAGER

060074

February 8, 1982

Mr. Edwin Meese III The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Ed:

Good to see you last week at the Class of 1953 dinner in New York. It has been a long time since Davenport College days. Perhaps you can use your influence and coerce Lowell Weicker into joining our class next year?

In the meantime, if you ever have any need for a special contact at FORTUNE, don't hesitate to give me a call.

Kindest personal regards.

Sincerely,

REW/js

1, D9

ID# 060078 FG006-01

WHITE HOUSE COUNSELLOR'S OFFICE TRACKING WORKSHEET

□ O · OUTGOING □ H · INTERNAL □ I · INCOMING Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 821 021 11 Name of Correspondent: Rober	RT H.	MICHEL	·	
© CN Mail Report Use	r Codes: (A)		(B)	(c)
Subject: Writer would	like E	M to	meet w	eth
a small delegation	n of th	e Indep	rendent 1	Bankers
association of tamer	ia du	ring to	teir visi	f on
7EB. 23,24, an	l 25.	0		
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISP	OSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
CNHAMM	<u>o</u>	82102111		
1 CN RAND	Referral Note:	8202111		(82102111
CN MEES	Referral Note:	8210211		C 82 62 11K
DN JENK	Referral Note:	82102111		C 82 102 1 23
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
C - Comment/Recommendation R - D - Draft Response S -	Info Copy Only/No A Direct Reply w/Copy For Signature Interim Reply	ction Necessary	DISPOSITION CODES: A - Answered B - Non-Special Reference FOR OUTGOING CORR Type of Response = Code = Completion Date =	ESPONDENCE: Initials of Signer "A"
Comments:	nty	1 group	2-24	72 5

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

CLASSIFIC	CATION SECTION		
Ind	ividual Codes: 224	0	·
Secondar Subject C	ry Codes:		
		- 	
		-	
together, sign physician are some	no management and a second and a		
PRESIDE	ENTIAL REPLY		
<u> </u>	Comment	<u>Form</u>	
>		· ·	·
Time:		<u>P-</u>	***
Time:		Media:	
	MEDIA CODES:		
	B - Box/package		
	D - Official docur	nent	
•	H - Handcarried		
	M- Mailgram		
	P - Photo		
	S - Sealed		
	T - Telegram V - Telephone		
espondence Igan			
	Seconda Subject C	PRESIDENTIAL REPLY Comment Time: Time: MEDIA CODES: B · Box/package C · Copy D · Official docur G · Message H · Handcarried L · Letter M · Maligram O · Memo P · Photo R · Report S · Sealed T · Telegram V · Telephone X · Miscellaneous Y · Study	Individual Codes: Secondary Subject Codes: Comment Form Time: P- Time: Media: MEDIA CODES: B · Box/package C · Copy D · Official document Q · Message H · Handcarried L · Latter M · Mailgram O · Memo P · Photo R · Report S · Sealed T · Telegram V · Telephone X · Miscellaneous Y · Study

10# 060084 FG006-01

WHITE HOUSE COUNSELLOR'S OFFICE TRACKING WORKSHEE

□ O · OUTGOING □ H · INTERNAL			Pe	Thead
□ I - INCOMING Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 821 02 1 //		· /	h	Inhlad
Name of Correspondent: DAVID	M. AB	SHIRE		
CN Mall Report User	Codes: (A)_		(B)	(C)
Subject: Writer sends Letter to help get republished.	suggest	ed lang	uge for Miche	a lá look
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISPO	SITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
CNHAMM	0	82102118	·	C 82103104
V DN JENK	Referral Note:	\$2102111		C 22103 p4
CNMEES	Referral Note:	82102111	EM -	C \$202 H
	Referral Note:	1 1		
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
C - Comment/Recommendation R - D D - Draft Response S - F	nfo Copy Only/No A lirect Reply w/Copy or Signature nterim Reply	ction Necessary	DISPOSITION CODES: A - Answered B - Non-Special Referra FOR OUTGOING CORRES Type of Response = I: Code = "	SPONDENCE:
Comments:			Completion Date = 1	

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter. Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB). Aiways return completed correspondence record to Central Files. Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

CLASSIFICATION SECTION

lo. of Additional correspondents:	Media:	_ Individual Cod	les: 4.6/6	P
rime ubject Code:	06.01 s	econdary ubject Codes:	W	
	سنج د . معمرت عرب			
	F	PRESIDENTIAL REI	PLY	
Code	Date	Comme	ent	Form
c	<u>Ti</u>	me:		<u>P-</u>
DSP	<u>Ti</u>	me:		Media:
SIGNATURE CODES: CPn - Presidential Corr n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Ronald Wilso n - 2 - Ronald Reag n - 3 - Ron n - 4 - Dutch n - 5 - Ron Reagan n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie CLn - First Lady's Corr n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reaga n - 2 - Nancy	on Reagan Ian		MEDIA CODES: B - Box/package C - Copy D - Official documen Q - Message H - Handcarried L - Letter M - Mailgram O - Memo P - Photo R - Report S - Sealed T - Telegram V - Telegram	•
n - 3 - Mrs. Řonaid	rst Lady's Corresponden an - Nancy Reagan	СӨ	X - Miscellaneous Y - Study	•

23 February 1982

Dear Dan:

Some of our mutual friends tell me that efforts are under way not only to republish The Journal of David Q. Little, but to make it into a movie.

This is good news. As I think you know, the President urged Ursula and me to read it when it first came out.

If anything, your work is more timely than ever. Also, so much has happened in recent years to support your thesis that I think there now exists the kind of public awareness to make DQL a best seller!

Good lucki

Sincerely,

EDWIN MEESE III

R. Daniel McMichael Post Office Box 268 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230

EM:fr/ca

bcc: David Abshire

Chairman Amos A Jordan Jr Vice Chairman Christa D.K. Dantzler EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS

David M. Abshire

Alvin J. Cottreil Robert Kupperman SENIOR RESEARCH AND SENIOR RESEARCH AND
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF
Madeleine Albright
Yonah Alexander
Sevinc Carlson
George A. Carver, Jr. Robert Downer Charles K. Ebinger Charles K. Ebinger Georges Fauriol Mazher Hameed Penelope Hartland-Thunberg William G. Hyland Rodney W. Jones Robert A. Kilman Helen Kitchen Michael A. Ledeer Michael A. Ledeen Robert Leiken Edward N. Luttwak Francis X. Murray Kenneth A. Myers Barry Rubin Thibaut de Saint Phalle

> Wayne Berman Michael Moodie Etta S. Pollock Pamela J. Scholl Sterling G. Slappey M. Jon Vondracel David A. Wendt John Yochelson ADVISORY ROARD

William J. Taylor

Anne Armstrong Chairman Sen. Sam Nunn Frederick Seitz Cochairmen

Theodore A. Burtis Leonard H. Marks Ralph A. Pleiffer, Jr. Vice Chairmen

Richard V. Allen Frank R. Barnett Charles L. Bartlett Sen. Lloyd Bentsen Rep. Don Bonker Emile Boursier Rep. Clarence Brown Rep. Clarence Brown
L Dean Brown
Carter L. Burgess
Horace Busby
W. Glenn Campbell
Rep. Richard Cheney
Jack G. Clarke
Lester Crown
Carlo De Benedetti
Sen. Robert Doie Sen, Robert Dole Oscar Dystel Rep. Dante B. Fascell ep, Dante B, Fascell p, Millicent Fenwick Rep, Paul Findley Sen, Jake Garn W.H. Krome George Kenneth O, Gilmore Sen. John Glenn
Sen. John Glenn
Sen. Barry Goldwater
Maurice R. Greenberg
Armand Hammer
Sen. Gary Hart
Sylvia Hassenleid
Ichiro Hattori
Mattin Hillenbrand

Martin Hillenbrand Eric Hotung Sen. J. Bennett Johnston, Jr Max M. Kampelman Donald M. Kendall William F. Kieschnick Lane Kirkland Lane Kirkland
Joseph Kraft
Paul Laxalt
James E. Lee
Walter J. Levy
John C. Marous
Sen. James A. McClure
R. Daniel McMichael
Mraron Meeker
J. William Middendorl II
Robert Mosbacher
Sen. Daniel P. Moynihan
Robert Movak Robert Novak Most Rev. John J. O'Connor, D.D.
Gerald L. Parsky,
Sen. Claibome Pell
Rep. John J. Rhodes
J. Hugh Roft, Jr.
William D. Rogers
Arthur Ross

Sen. William V. Roth, Jr.

Sen. William V. Hoff, Jr. Rep. James D. Santini George T. Scharflenberger Stephen Schmidheiny Sen. Harrison Schmitt Brent Scowcroft Harvey L. Silbert

Robert S. Strauss Yasuo Takeyama William Timmons Sen. John Tower William C. Turner Jean-Louis van den Branden

George Will vincent A. Wolfington R. James Woolsey

Rep. Clement J. Zablocki Gordon B. Zacks

Stanley Zax Harriet M. Zimmerman

Joseph Sisco Howard K. Smith William French Smith Frank Stanton Robert S. Strauss

The Center for Strategic and International Studies Georgetown University / 1800 K Street / Washington DC 20006 / Telephone 202/887-0200

Henry A. Kissinger, Counselor Robert J. Henie, S.J., Counselor

James R. Schlesinger, Senior Adviser Zbigniew Brzezinski, Senior Adviser

Thomas H. Moorer, Senior Associate Ray S. Cline, Senior Associate Jack H. Bridges, Senior Associate

Cable Address: CENSTRAT TWX: 7108229583

EXECUTIVE BOARD: Leo Cherne, Chairman / Anne Armstrong, Vice Chairman / David M. Abshire / T. Byron Collins, S.J. / Peter F. Krogh / Morris 1. Leibman / Nathaniel Samuels / James R. Schlesinger / Frederick Seitz / Ronald L. Smith

060084

February 8, 1982

Honorable Edwin Meese, III Counsellor to the President The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Ed:

At the house the other night I mentioned the possibility that Dan McMichael's book might be republished, and you waxed exthusiastic.

Attached is the kind of note that would help immensely with his publisher.

With warm regards,

ly yours,

David M. Abshire Chairman

R. Daniel McMichael P.O. Box 268 Pittsburgh, PA 15230

Dear Dan:

Some of our mutual friends tell me that efforts are under way not only to republish The Journal of David Q. Little but to make it into a movie.

This is good news, which I know will please the President. As I think you know, he urged Ursula and me to read it when it first came out and has kept it on his personal bookshelf ever since.

If anything, your work is more timely than ever. Also, so much has happened in recent years to support your thesis that I think there now exists the kind of public awareness to make DQL a best seller.

Good luck!

Sincerely,

A			FEB 24	1302 060111
)a	WHITE HO	USE	ID #	F6006-0
CORRE	SPONDENCE TRAC		SHEET	
O - OUTGOING H - INTERNAL			Deit	som
I - INCOMING Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 801001	1 1 1		·	
lame of Correspondent:		OE		
MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A)	emp (B)	(C)
subject: Writes on 1	behalf of M	R. Peter	Cykton	, in whice
he andernations	the medical	expenses	incurred	by theside
	Tames BRAD	1 1	ares MR	, Cyktons
	uld like a Re	port on th	e assistar	ice being
OUTE TO:	nment,	TION	DIS	POSITION
office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
indurigation (otal) idealla)	Code	TT/MM/UU	Response	0000 117111111100
LA DUBE	ORIGINATOR	82102112	K D	A 8202,2
LA DUBE	in CH			Λ '-
LA DUBE	ORIGINATOR Referral Note:	82102112		Λ '-
LA DUBE	ORIGINATOR Referral Note:	82102112		A 8202,2 C 82,0318
LA DUBE	Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note:	82102112 8402123	KD	A 8202,2 C 82,0318
LA DUBE	ORIGINATOR Referral Note: D Referral Note:	82102112 8402123	KD	A 8202, 2 C 82,03,10 C82,03,10
ACTION CODES: A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendat D - Draft Response	Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note:	82102112 8402123 82102125 82 P3 110	KD	A 820318 C82,0318 A 820318 C-Completed
ACTION CODES: A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendat	Referral Note: I - Info Copy Only/No A R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature X - Interim Reply	82102112 8402123 82102125 82 P3 110	DISPOSITION CODES A - Answered B - Non-Special Ref FOR OUTGOING COR Type of Response Code	A 820310 C820310 C820310 A 820312 A 820312 Gran S-Suspended RESPONDENCE: Initials of Signer
ACTION CODES: A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendat D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet	Referral Note: I - Info Copy Only/No A R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature X - Interim Reply	82102112 8402123 82102125 82 P3 110	DISPOSITION CODES A - Answered B - Non-Special Ref FOR OUTGOING COR Type of Response Code	A 820310 C820310 C820310 A 820312 A 820312 O-Completed S-Suspended RESPONDENCE: Initials of Signer "A"

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

CLASSIFICATION SECTION

	OLAGGII IGATIGII GEGTIO	••
No. of Additional Correspondents: Med	lia: Individual Codes:	1230
Prime Subject Code: <i>FG 006</i>	O/ Secondary Subject Codes:	10301
,		
	PRESIDENTIAL REPLY	
Code Date	Comment	- Enem
Code Date	<u>Comment</u>	Form
С	Time:	P-
<u> </u>		
DSP	Time:	Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:	MET	DIA CODES:
CPn - Presidential Corresponden	Ce Transfer of the Control of the Co	
n - 0 - Unknown	_	- Box/package - Copy
n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan n - 2 - Ronald Reagan		- Official document
n - 3 • Ron		- Message
n - 4 - Dutch		- Handcarried
n - 5 - Ron Reagan		- Letter
n - 6 - Ronald		- Mailgram - Memo
n - 7 - Ronnie		- Photo
CLn - First Lady's Correspondent		- Report
n - 0 - Unknown		- Sealed
n - 1 - Nancy Reagan		- Telegram
n - 2 - Nancy		- Telephone
n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan		- Miscellaneous - Study
CBn - Presidential & First Lady's	Correspondence	
n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy	Reagan	
n - 2 - Ron - Nancy		

Dear Bobt

This is in further response to your February inquiry on behalf of Mr. Peter Cykton, regarding Federal assistance being provided Jim Brady to defray the substantial medical expenses that he has incurred in the aftermath of the March 30 assassination attempt.

I understand, as would be expected, that Mr. Brady has been accepted as a beneficiary under the Workers' Compensation Act, 5 U.S.C. § \$101 et seq. As a beneficiary under this Act, the Office of Workers' Compensation Programs is responsible for the payment of such medical expenses as are submitted and approved. Because the records of the payments are subject to the Privacy Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552a, I did not attempt to learn the precise sums that have been provided Mr. Brady. I am told, however, that to date he has been compensated for all medical expenses for which statements have been submitted.

I hope that with this information an appropriate response can be prepared for your constitutent. If not, please do not hesitate to let me know.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Renneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Ronorable Robert A. Roe House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

KMD:FF:CMP:ds--

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

	Date 3.16.82
	Suspense Date
MEMORANDU	M FOR: Kather Ratte
FROM:	DIANNA G. HOLLAND
ACTION	
	Approved
****	Please handle/review
	For your information
	For your recommendation
	For the files
	Please see me
	Please prepare response for signature
X	As we discussed
	Return to me for filing
COMMENT	

• MEMORANDUM

CUATO7

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

March 10, 1982

MEMORANDUM FOR KENNETH M. DUBERSTEIN

ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT

FROM:

FRED F. FIELDING

COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT

SUBJECT:

Congressional Request for Information on Federal Assistance for Jim Brady

Attached is a draft response for your signature to Congressman Robert Roe. Recall that the Congressman requested information on the federal assistance being provided to Jim Brady to defray medical expenses. I hope this will be helpful. If not, don't hesitate to call.

Attachment

CP- IF this was

just a constituent

request, I would

oldele penultinale &

NK

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

March 10, 1982

MEMORANDUM FOR FRED F. FIELDING

FROM:

J. MICHAEL LUTTIG

SUBJECT:

Congressional Request for Information on Federal Assistance for Jim Brady

Congressman Robert A. Roe (D-N.J.) requested a report from Ken Duberstein on federal assistance being offered to Jim Brady. Duberstein asked you for a draft response.

I spoke with Jim Wilderotter. He had no objection to our responding in a general way to the request. I then telephoned Sophia Peters, Counsel for Administrative Legal Services at the Department of Labor. She confirmed my suspicion that the details about the assistance being offered Brady are subject to the Privacy Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552a. She recommended that we respond in the manner of the attached letter, which I recommend that you send to Duberstein for forwarding to the Congressman. The facts in the draft letter were confirmed by John McLelland, Associate Director for Federal Employees' Compensation.

Attachments

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

March 10, 1982

MEMORANDUM FOR KENNETH M. DUBERSTEIN

ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT

FROM:

FRED F. FIELDINGOrig. signed by FrF

COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT

SUBJECT:

Congressional Request for Information on Federal Assistance for Jim Brady

Attached is a draft response for your signature to Congressman Robert Roe. Recall that the Congressman requested information on the federal assistance being provided to Jim Brady to defray medical expenses. I hope this will be helpful. If not, don't hesitate to call.

Attachment

FFF:JML:aw 3/10/82

cc: FFFielding
JMLuttig
Subj.
Chron

DRAFT

March 10, 1982

Dear Bob:

I promised I would forward to you available information on federal assistance being provided Jim Brady to defray the substantial medical expenses that he has incurred in the aftermath of the March 30 assassination attempt. I understand, as would be expected, that Mr. Brady has been accepted as a beneficiary under the Workers' Compensation Act, 5 U.S.C. § 8101 et seq. As a beneficiary under this Act, the Office of Workers' Compensation Programs is responsible for the payment of such medical expenses as are submitted and approved. Because the records of the payments are subject to the Privacy Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552a, I did not attempt to learn the precise sums that have been provided Mr. Brady. I am told, however, that to date he has been compensated for all medical expenses for which statements have been submitted.

If additional information is needed, Bob, I will try to obtain Mr. Brady's permission, as required by the Privacy Act, which in turn would enable you to secure the details from the Department of Labor.

I hope that with this information an appropriate response can be prepared for your constituent. If not, please don't hesitate to let me know.

Thank you for your letter.

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable Robert A. Roe House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

Pebruary 23, 1982

Dear Bob:

Thank you for your note of February 9 forwarding Mr. Peter Cykton's inquiry about the medical expenses incurred by Press Secretary Jim Brady.

Please mow that I have transmitted your constituent's question to the appropriate office here in an attempt to an anti-constituent way be made available at this time. Your interest in writing is appreciated.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth W. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable Robert A. Roe House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

KMD: CMP:np

cc: w/copy of inc, Fred Fielding - for DRAFT response
WH RECORDS MANAGEMENT WILL RETAIN ORIGINAL INCOMING

ROBERT A. ROE 8TH DISTRICT, NEW JERSEY

PUBLIC WORKS AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN—WATER RESOURCES

SUBCOMMITTEES:

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INVESTIGATIONS AND OVERSIGHT

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

SUBCOMMITTEES:

ENERGY RESEARCH AND PRODUCTION
ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AND
APPLICATIONS



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, D.C. 20515

February 9, 1982

WASHINGTON OFFICE:

ROOM 2243
RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
202-225-5751

DISTRICT OFFICES:

100 HAMILTON PLAZA
ROOM 1402
BOX 26
PATERSON, NEW JERSEY 07505
201-523-5152

158 BOONTON ROAD
WAYNE, NEW JERSEY 07470
201-696-2077

060111

Honorable Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President for Legislative

Affairs The White House

Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. Diberstein:

I have received a letter from Mr. Peter Cykton, one of my constituents, in which he asks about the medical expenses incurred by Presidential Press Secretary James Brady.

I share his concern and would appreciate a report on the assistance being offered by the Federal Government in Mr. Brady's case.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

With all good wishes.

Sincerely,

Robert A Roe Member of Congress Mh

ID# 060137 CM

OFFICE OF THE COUNSELLOR ACTION TRACKING WORKSHEET

FE006-01-JL006

✓ docum☐ telepho☐ meetin	□ telephone call From: DAN LEONARD					/ 11
Date Received:	82 / 02 / 11		_			
Subject: Ho	onor Legion, NYC Po	licy Depar	ctme	nt would li	ké to	present
E)	M with Certificate	and Accep	t Ho	nor to be M	ember	of Legion
officer.						
						•
ROUTE TO:						
Date Sent	Name	Action	FYI	Date Due		Action Taken
82 / 02/11	DN Jenk	<u></u>		82 116 102	C	82/02/16
82 / 02/ 11	CN Mees		Q	32/16/02	C	82/02/16
82/02/16	CNFlo	_ K		82102117	و	82/02/26
		0				
1 1				/ /		
	31	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	2 1 1	1.	,
COMMENTS:	Unauge to	tolo	10	andolp	u.	for.
ac	Hon . EM	enan	15	to w	ock	it in
	IAP					
	Into u/A	Janlen	46	1 1-52	Fre	. re Test-
	0			4:40		^
Originator:	☐ Meese ☐ Jenkins ☐ The	omas Stanl	ley [Strichartz '	Randolp	h 🗆 Melvin 🍱 Duncar

KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING MATERIAL AND WHEN THE ASSIGNED ACTION IS COMPLETE, RETURN TO:

MEMORANDUM

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

February 11, 1982

TO:

EDWIN MEESE III

FROM:

DAN LEONARD

SUBJECT:

HONOR LEGION CERTIFICATE

The Honor Legion of the New York City Police Department is composed of members of the department who have been recognized for deeds of valor. It is a rather exclusive club.

Last December I was with a group of these men explaining some of our new initatives. They were delighted and wanted to know who was responsible. I told them that you were the guiding force. Unfortunately, cops are notorious for not reading the papers. They didn't understand your position and influence. I tried to explain but it was futile. Finally I said "he's the President's Consiglieri". That they understood.

One member suggested that you be made a member of the Honor Legion since you were performing acts of valor at great personal risk. I concurred and left the meeting.

Yesterday, a beautifully mounted certificate making you a member of the Honor Legion was delivered to my office. I would be pleased if you would accept the honor.